 2002-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21451E-page 1
TC6501/2/3/4
Features
• 5-Pin SOT-23A
• Factory-programmed Thresholds from
-45°C to +125°C in 10°C Increments
• Pin Selectable +2°C or +10°C Hysteresis
• ±0.5°C (Typ) Threshold Accuracy Over Full

Heater "On"
TUNDER
TUNDER
TUNDER + 2°C
TC6504
+5V 12V
GND GND HYST
VCC Heater
TUNDER
100 pF
Temperature
Time
TC6501/2/3/4
DS21451E-page 8  2002-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
FIGURE 5-4: TC6501 Functional Block Diagram.
FIGURE 5-5: TC6502 Functional Block Diagram.
FIGURE 5-6: TC6503 Functional Block Diagram.
FIGURE 5-7: TC6504 Functional Block Diagram.
+
–

Reference
Negative
Temperature
Coefficient
Reference
HYST
TUNDER
TUNDER
 2002-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21451E-page 9
TC6501/2/3/4
6.0 PACKAGING INFORMATION
6.1 Package Marking Diagram
Part Number Marking Code
Temperature
Threshold (°C)
TC6501P045VCT HA 45
TC6501P065VCT HC 65
TC6501P075VCT HD 75
TC6501P095VCT HF 95
TC6501P105VCT HG 105
TC6501P115VCT HH 115
TC6501P120VCT HV 120
TC6501P125VCT HJ 125
TC6502P045VCT JA 45
TC6502P065VCT JC 65
TC6502P075VCT JD 75
TC6502P095VCT JF 95
TC6502P115VCT JH 115
TC6502P125VCT JJ 125
TC6503N015VCT KA -15
TC6503P005VCT KB 5
TC6504N015VCT LA -15
TC6504P005VCT LB 5

To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Sales and Support
Device: TC6501: Ultra Small Temp Switch with Pin-Selectable
Hysteresis
TC6502: Ultra Small Temp Switch with Pin-Selectable
Hysteresis
TC6503: Ultra Small Temp Switch with Pin-Selectable
Hysteresis
TC6504: Ultra Small Temp Switch with Pin-Selectable
Hysteresis
Standard Temperature
Threshold:
N015 = -15°C (TC6503, TC6504)
P005 = 5°C (TC6503, TC6504
P045 = 45°C (TC6501, TC6502)
P065 = 65°C (TC6501, TC6502)
P075 = 75°C (TC6501, TC6502)
P095 = 95°C (TC6501, TC6502)
P105 = 105°C (TC6501)
P115 = 115°C (TC6501, TC6502)
P120 = 120°C (TC6501)
P125 = 125°C (TC6501, TC6502)
Package: VCTTR = SOT-23, 5-lead (Tape and Reel)
VCTRT = SOT-23, 5-lead (Reverse Tape and Reel)
(Available only in 95°C and 125°C
temperatures for TC6501)
PART NO. XXXX
Standard
Temperature
Device
Threshold
XXXXX
Package
Examples:
a) TC6501P045VCTTR: 5-Pin SOT-23A, 45°C,
Open-Drain, tape and reel.
b) TC6501P065VCTTR: 5-Pin SOT-23A, 65°C,
Open-Drain, tape and reel.
c) TC6501P095VCTTR: 5-Pin SOT-23A, 95°C,
Open-Drain, tape and reel.
d) TC6501P095VCTRT: 5-Pin SOT-23A, 95°C,
Open-Drain,
reverse tape and reel.
e) TC6501P125VCTRT: 5-Pin SOT-23A, 125°C,
Open-Drain,
reverse tape and reel.
a) TC6502P045VCTTR 5-Pin SOT-23A, 45°C,
Push-Pull, tape and reel.
b) TC6502P065VCTTR 5-Pin SOT-23A, 65°C,
Push-Pull, tape and reel.
c) TC6502P095VCTTR: 5-Pin SOT-23A, 95°C,
Push-Pull, tape and reel.
a) TC6503N015VCTTR 5-Pin SOT-23A, -15°C,
Open-Drain, tape and reel.
b) TC6503P005VCTTR: 5-Pin SOT-23A, 5°C,